

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 11, 2017

CONTACT: Jeannine Taylor, Public Information Officer | 231-876-3823 | jtaylor@dhd10.org

Flooding Closes Kalkaska County District Health Department #10 Office
Services still available in other locations

Kalkaska, MI (April 11, 2017) – The Kalkaska County office of District Health Department #10 (DHD #10) is closed due to flooding in the building. Clean up is currently underway, but it is not known exactly when the building will re-open to the public. Public health services are still available at the remaining nine counties served by DHD #10, including in Crawford, Lake, Manistee, Mason, Mecosta, Missaukee, Newaygo, Oceana, and Wexford counties.

If you have a public health need and you live in Kalkaska County, please call 231-258-8669 and you will be directed to the closest DHD #10 location for services.

DHD #10 will keep you informed as to when services will be restored in the Kalkaska County building. Visit www.dhd10.org for updates.

###